Maams/34/3

(Requestor's Name)					
(Address)					
(Address)					
(Address)					
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phone	e #)			
PICK-UP		MAIL			
(Bu	siness Entity Nar	ne)			
(Do	cument Number)				
Certified Copies Certificates of Status					
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:					
Office Use Only					



08/22/22--01031--029 ******160.00



T. LEMIEUX AUG 2 6 2022



COVER LETTER

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations

Hidden Paradise Destin, LLC

SUBJECT: _

Name of Limited Liability Company

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Limited Liability Company for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida." Certificate of Existence, and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign limited liability company to transact business in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

·	Name of Person	
Hidden Paradise Desti	n, LLC	
	Firm/Company	
196 Villere Dr.		
	Address	······································
Destrehan, Louisi	ana 70047	
	City/State and Zip Code	
bschmi1@gmail.co	•	
	•	report notification)
00	o be used for future annual	report notification)
E-mail address: (to	o be used for future annual e call: 504	
E-mail address: (to information concerning this matter, please	o be used for future annual e call:	1900 (1900) 1900 (
E-mail address: (to information concerning this matter, please risha Graffato Name of Contact Person	o be used for future annual e call: at (356-9575
E-mail address: (to information concerning this matter, please Frisha Graffato Name of Contact Person lailing Address:	o be used for future annual e call: at <u>504</u> Area Code) 356-9575 Daytime Telephone Numbe
E-mail address: (to r information concerning this matter, please Trisha Graffato Name of Contact Person Tailing Address: Registration Section Division of Corporations	o be used for future annual e call: at (504 Area Code <u>Street Address:</u> Registration Se Division of Co) 356-9575 Daytime Telephone Number action prorations
E-mail address: (to information concerning this matter, please Frisha Graffato Name of Contact Person lailing Address: egistration Section ivision of Corporations	o be used for future annual e call: at <u>504</u> Area Code <u>Street Address:</u> Registration Se Division of Co The Centre of) 356-9575 Daytime Telephone Number ection reporations Tallahassee
E-mail address: (to information concerning this matter, please Frisha Graffato Name of Contact Person Lailing Address: egistration Section	o be used for future annual e call: at <u>504</u> Area Code <u>Street Address:</u> Registration Se Division of Co The Centre of) 356-9575 Daytime Telephone Number action prorations

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

· · · ·

IN COMPLANCE WITH SECTION 005.002, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN-LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANYTO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

L Hidden Paradise Destin, LLC

(Name of Foreign	Timited Liability Company; must include "Limite	ed Liability Co	Supany," "L.L.C.," or "LLC,")		
(It name univailable, enter alternate)	name adopted for the purpose of transacting business in F	lorida. The alter	mate name must include "Lamated Laab	lity Company," "L.L.C."	or "LLC.")
Louisiana		3. 8	8-3760544		
(Jurisdiction under the law of w	hich foreign limited liability company is organized)		() El oumber,	it applicable)	
₄ n/a					
··· .	(Date first transacted business in Florida, if prior to (See sections 605/0904 & 605/0905, F.S. to determ		ihty)		
, 196 Villere	e Dr.	₆ 1	96 Villere Dr.		
(Street Address of Principal Office)			(Mailing Address)		
Destrehan LA	- Louisiana	D	estrehan LA - Lou	uisiana 7004	17
7. Name and <u>street addres</u>	ss of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Bo	NOT acc	eptable)	908 2202	
Name:	Northwest Registered Ag	ent LL	<u>C</u>	Ser 22	
Office Address:	7901 4th St N STE 300			. FLOR	
	St. Petersburg		Florida <u>33702</u>	29 	
	(C'ity)		(Zip code)		

Registered agent's acceptance:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Registered agent's signature)

8. For initial indexing purposes, list names, title or capacity and addresses of the primary members/managers or persons authorized to manage [up to six (6) total]:

Title or Capacity:	Name and Address:	Title or Capacity:	Name and Address:
□Manager	Name: Brandon Bagley	□Manager	Name: Brian Schmidt
Member	Address:	Member	Address:
[]]Authorized	154 Metairie Ct.	/	196 Villere Dr.
Person	Metairie, LA 70001	Person	Destrehan LA 70047
Dother	Other	ElOther	Other
□Manager	Name:	□Manager	Name:
□Member	Address:	□Member	Address:
[7] Authorized		Authorized	
Person		Person	
□Other	Other	Other	[]Other
□Manager	Name;	□Manager	Name:
Member	Address:	Member	Address:
□Authorized		□Authorized	
Person		Person	
□Other	Other	□Other	Other

Important Notice: Use an attachment to report more than six (6). The attachment will be imaged for reporting purposes only. Non-indexed individuals may be added to the index when filing your Florida Department of State Annual Report form.

9. Attached is a certificate of existence, no more than 90 days old, duly authenticated by the official having custody of records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is organized. (If the certificate is in a foreign language, a translation of the certificate under oath of the translator must be submitted)

10. This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Departp@nt of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

HAM (Chiffato Stephile of an sutherized person TRISING Graffato l'yped or printed name of signee



a copy of the Articles of Organization and Initial Report of

HIDDEN PARADISE DESTIN, LLC

Domiciled at DESTREHAN, LOUISIANA,

Was filed and recorded in this Office on August 16, 2022,

And all fees having been paid as required by law, the limited liability company is authorized to transact business in this State, subject to the restrictions imposed by law, including the provisions of R.S. Title 12, Chapter 22.

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Seal of my Office to be affixed at the City of Baton Rouge on,

August 16, 2022

R **1 Fr Mor** Secretary of State

WEB 45061874K



Certificate ID: 11613861#BFG62

To validate this certificate, visit the following web site, go to Business Services, Search for Louisiana Business Filings, Validate a Certificate, then follow the instructions displayed. www.sos.la.gov